
2021 32-6A PRE-DISTRICT

GOLF TOURNAMENT

GIRLS RESULTS

TEAM RESULTS INDIVIDUAL RESULTS

1 Los Fresnos = 372 *1 Katelyn Barrera (Los Fresnos) = 84

2 Donna North = 547 2 Ariana Garza (Los Fresnos) = 84

3 Kylie Mitchell (Harlingen South) = 88

4 Suky Hernandez (Brownsville Hanna) = 97

5 Aimee Ingram (Los Fresnos) = 99

6 Daniela Gutierrez (Brownsville Hanna) = 101

7 Camila Calderon (Los Fresnos) = 105

8 Rayanna Lopez (San Benito) = 112

9 Esmer Torres (Donna North) = 115

10 Itzel Reyna (Donna North) = 142

  * - won scorecard playoff for 1st place

Date:  March 26, 2021 (Friday)

Field:  13 players

Course:  Tierra Santa GC (Weslaco)

Par:  72

Conditions:  Sunny and Calm   78°   8mph

 INDIVIDUAL PARTICIPANTS

13 INDIVIDUALS

INDIVIDUALS

4 Suky Hernandez (Brownsville Hanna) = 97

6 Daniela Gutierrez (Brownsville Hanna) = 101

8 Rayanna Lopez (San Benito) = 112

3 Kylie Mitchell (Harlingen South) = 88



TEAM BY TEAM SCORES

2 TEAM PARTICIPANTS

1st Los Fresnos 2nd Donna North

2 Ariana Garza = 84 9 Esmer Torres = 115

1 Katelyn Barrera = 84 11 Azeneth Diaz = 145

dnf Clarissa Longoria = WD 11 Rubi Torres = 145

7 Camila Calderon = 105 10 Itzel Reyna = 142

5 Aimee Ingram = 99

TEAM TOTAL:  = 372 TEAM TOTAL:  = 547



INDIVIDUAL STANDINGS

PLAYER SCHOOL Total

1 Ariana Garza Los Fresnos 84

2 Katelyn Barrera Los Fresnos 84

3 Kylie Mitchell (Harl South) INDIVIDUALS 88

4 Suky Hernandez (Hanna) INDIVIDUALS 97

5 Aimee Ingram Los Fresnos 99

6 Daniela Gutierrez (Hanna) INDIVIDUALS 101

7 Camila Calderon Los Fresnos 105

8 Rayanna Lopez (San Benito) INDIVIDUALS 112

9 Esmer Torres Donna North 115

10 Itzel Reyna Donna North 142

11 Azeneth Diaz Donna North 145

Rubi Torres Donna North 145

dnf Clarissa Longoria Los Fresnos WD


